Report of Conference Statistician

Annual Conference totals:

Total professing members at close of year
Asian

African American/Black

Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Pacific Islander

White

Multiracial

Female

Male

Received on profession of faith
Number of persons baptized (all ages)
Restored by affirmation

Net change from correcting last year’s reporting
Removed by charge conference action
Withdrawn from professing membership

Deaths

Average attendance at weekly worship service
Attendance verses membership

Total in Christian formation groups
Average attendance in Sunday church school (all ages)
Number active in covenant discipleship groups (all ages)

Number of mission teams sent from local churches
Number of persons sent on mission teams from local churches
Number of communities ministries for outreach, justice, and mercy

Number of persons served by community ministries for outreach,
justice, and mercy

Total amount apportioned to local churches payable to AC treasurer
Total amount paid by local churches to AC treasurer

Total amount paid by local churches on all expenditures

Total income for annual budget/spending plan

Respectfully submitted,
Rev. Amy DeWitte, Conference Statistician

135,467
165
6,467
512

35

48
128,037
203
76,570
58, 897

2,318
2,115
269

-887
4,395
707
1,882

68,136
50.30%

78,112
32,888
8,957

928
15,746
5,413
668,267

$9,119,578
7,933,558
$146,857,477
$126,355,874

139,535
158
6,754
477

33

45
131,890
178
78,538
60,997

2,445
2,099
324

-130
5,187
897
1,975

70,341
50.41%

73,458
34,366
9,733

2,226
18,431
6,458
747,745

$10,725,625
$8,877,203
$150,050,518
$121,852,423



