Report of Conference Statistician

Annual Conference totals:

	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
Total professing members at close of year	135,467	139,535
Asian	165	158
African American/Black	6,467	6,754
Hispanic/Latino	512	477
Native American	35	33
Pacific Islander	48	45
White	128,037	131,890
Multiracial	203	178
Female	76,570	78,538
Male	58, 897	60,997
Received on profession of faith	2,318	2,445
Number of persons baptized (all ages)	2,115	2,099
Restored by affirmation	269	324
Net change from correcting last year's reporting	-887	-130
Removed by charge conference action	4,395	5,187
Withdrawn from professing membership	707	897
Deaths	1,882	1,975
Average attendance at weekly worship service	68,136	70,341
Attendance verses membership	50.30%	50.41%
Total in Christian formation groups	78,112	73,458
Average attendance in Sunday church school (all ages)	32,888	34,366
Number active in covenant discipleship groups (all ages)	8,957	9,733
Number of mission teams sent from local churches	928	2,226
Number of persons sent on mission teams from local churches	15,746	18,431
Number of communities ministries for outreach, justice, and mercy	5,413	6,458
Number of persons served by community ministries for outreach, justice, and mercy	668,267	747,745
justice, and mercy		
Total amount apportioned to local churches payable to AC treasurer	\$9,119,578	\$10,725,625
Total amount paid by local churches to AC treasurer	7,933,558	\$8,877,203
Total amount paid by local churches on all expenditures	\$146,857,477	\$150,050,518
Total income for annual budget/spending plan	\$126,355,874	\$121,852,423